303Varispeed L7
Fr
eq
ue
nc
y
in
ve

304 Frequency Inverters
Specifications
Type designation
200 V class
400 V class
Enclosures
CIMR – L7 Z  4  0P4 0
Inverter Protective enclosure
 0: Open chassis type (IP00)
 1: Enclosed type (NEMA1 / IP20)
Max. applicable motor output
 3P7:  3.7 kW
 055: 55 kW
L7 series
Specifications
Z: European standard
 specifications
Voltage
 2: 200 V class
 4: 400 V class
"P" indicates a decimal
   point[                               ]
~
7: Enclosed type (IP20)
Model CIMR-L7ZZ 23P7 25P5 27P5 2011 2015 2018 2022 2030 2037 2045 2055
Max. applicable motor
output1 kW 3.7 5.5 7.5 11 15 18.5 22 30 37 45 55
O
ut
pu
t
ch
ar
ac
te
ris
tic
s Inverter capacity kVA 7 10 14 20 27 33 40 54 67 76 93
Rated current A 17.5 25 33 49 64 80 96 130 160 183 224
Max. voltage 3-phase; 200, 208, 220, 230, or 240 VAC (proportional to input voltage)
Max. output frequency Up to 120 Hz available by programing
Po
w
er
su
pp
ly
Rated input voltage and
frequency
3-phase, 200/208/220/230/240 VAC, 50/60 Hz
Rated input current A 21 25 40 52 68 96 115 156 176 220 269
Allowable voltage
fluctuation
+ 10%, - 15%
Allowable frequency
fluctuation
±5%
Harmonic
wave
prevention
DC reactor Optional Built In
12-pulse input Not possible Possible
1. The maximum applicable motor output is given for a standard 4-pole Yaskawa motor. When selecting the actual motor and  inverter, be sure that the